
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, JICA PROJECT,
BRAHMANI LEFT BASIN, SUKINDA, DIST:JAJPUR. PIN-755018

e-mail Id : cebmblb@smail.com
Te[.06726 -244517

OUOTATION CALL NOTICE NO. CE-JICA.BLB.O2I20I8-19 Dt. 14.11.2018.

The Chief Engineer, JICA Project, Sukinda, Dist: Jajpur, Odisha, invites sealed quotations

from Authorized Dealer/Registered firms/ order suppliers for supply and installation for the work
"Procurement of IT Equipment for Ancillary MIS Unit at Sukinda, Duburi and Bhuban for
development and deployment of MIS System, LBC-II of RIP".

The Quotationers desirous of participating in the quotation process are required to submit

their quotation along with valid GSTIN Certificate, PAN and document showing the authenticity of
their firm from Dt. 20.11.2018 during office hours to Dt. 04.12.2018 up to 11.00 hrs.

The quotations will be received up to 11.30 hours on Dt. 04.12.2018 and will be opened on
the same day at 12.30 hrs. in the office of the CE,JICA Project, BLB Sukinda in presence of
quotationers or their authorized agents who may desire to be present.

The rates are inclusive of all taxes.

General Terms and Conditions:

L The Authorized dealers/suppliers should furnish their documents of authentication in support of their
firm including correct address of the firm.

2. The quotation should be accompanied with latest valid copy of GSTIN/PAN.

3. The quoted rate should be inclusive of all taxes rvith FOR at Sukinda and valid for 90 days

from the date of opening of quotation.

sl.
No.

Description of Item Unit Quantity Rate incl.
GST

Amount

1 LAPTOP - 1

7373lDELL Laptop C i7 8'h Gen, 16GB Ram,512
SSD, W 10, Tee Screen Bag.

Pcs. I

,,
SECOND MONITOR

HP Monitor 24 ES Full HD Boderless Pcs. I

3 DESKTOP (TYPE 2)

Intel Core i3 -7tn Generation I 4 GB Ram / DVD
RW / I TB FIDD I Wifi lKeyboard +Mouse I 22
inch Led Display / DOS / Wty I Year.

Set 10

4 WINDOWS 10 Pro 64Bit Pcs. 10

5 MICROSOFT OFFICE HOME & STUDENT
2016

Pcs. 11

6 ANDRIOD PHONE

OPPO - F7 CPH 1819 (Col-Black) IMEI-
868474039420870

Pcs 05



4.

5.

Consignee: Asst. Executive Engineer, Left Canal Sub-Division No.I, Sukinda under the
office of the Executive Engineer, Left Canal Division No. I, Sukinda.

The payment will be made after receipt, verification of IT Equipments in good condition and
testing of same in running condition satisfring the functionality as specified. He has to
fumish the warranty card so that defective parts will be replaced by the Quotationer within
the warranty period.

The quotation must be accompanied with the EMD @ l% i.e. Rs.700 0/- in shape of
NSC/I(VP/TDR/Postal savings Pass book duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Left
Canal Division No.I, Sukinda and in the absence of the EMD the quotations will be
summarily rejected.

Further clarification if any may be obtained from the Executive Engineer, Left Canal
Division No.I, Sukinda E-mail Id roecfdv@rediffmail.com.

The authority reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations at any point of time during
the process of quotation without assigning any reason thereof.

sd/-
Chief Engineer, JICA Project,
Brahmani Left Basin, Sukinda

6.

7.

8.


